Reporting Period: 2021 Calendar Year

If you require assistance accessing this document, please contact the Office of Strategic Resource Development & Grant Management,
Monroe Community College; (585) 292-6012 or email grants@monroecc.edu.

Received HEERF
Full-time Students Part-time Students
Received HEERF  Grand Total Pell Non-Pell Pell Non-Pell
Yes 5,546 3,137 666 1,206 537
No 15,962 949 2,352 685 11,976
Grand Total 21,508 4,086 3,018 1,891 12,513
HEERF Amount Disbursed
Full-time Students Part-time Students
Received HEERF  Grand Total Pell Non-Pell Pell Non-Pell
Yes $15,949,800 $10,336,868 $1,605,244 $3,009,029 $998,659
Minimum and Maximum Awards
Full time Pell min = $888 Full time Non-Pell min = $666
Full time Pell max = $4,203 Full time Non-Pell max = $4,203
Part time Pell min = $666 Part time Non-Pell min = $666
Part time Pell max = $3,759 Part time Non-Pell max = $4,203
Title IV Headcount
Full-time Students Part-time Students
Title IV Pell Non-Pell Pell Non-Pell Grand Total

None 1,135 10,699 11,834

ISIR 4086 1,883 1,891 1,814 9,674

Grand Total 4,086 3,018 1,891 12,513 21,508
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Proportion (%)

Full-time Students

Title IV Pell
None
ISIR 100.00%

Grand Total 100.00%

Non-Pell
37.61%
62.39%
100.00%

Part-time Students

Pell

100.00%
100.00%

Non-Pell Grand Total
85.50% 55.02%
14.50% 44.98%
100.00% 100.00%

Note that all students awarded HEERF funds were Title IV eligible. So, section C response is 0.

Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund

Ethnicity

Ethnicity
Am Indian
Asian
Black
Hispanic
Non-Resident Alien
Pacific Islander
Two or more races
Unknown
White

Grand Total

No

Head-Count
52
719
1,844
1,513

141

571
345
10,770

15,962

Paid Amnt
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Yes

Head-Count
37
333
1,438

778

13
291
37
2,619

5,546

Paid Amnt
$106,421
$1,028,425
$4,169,982

$2,246,976

$39,840
$836,033
$104,147
$7,417,976

$15,949,800

Grand Total
Head-Count Paid Amnt
89 $106,421
1,052 $1,028,425
3,282 $4,169,982
2,291 $2,246,976

141

20 $39,840
862 $836,033
382 $104,147

13,389 $7,417,976

21,508  $15,949,800



Gender

No Yes Grand Total
Gender Head-Count Paid Amnt Head-Count = Paid Amnt Head-Count
Female 7,668 3,535 $10,156,974 11,203
Male 8,294 2,011 $5,792,826 10,305
Grand Total 15,962 5,546 $15,949,800 21,508
Age
Age Oct 15 No Yes Grand Total
(group) Head-Count Paid Amnt Head-Count  Paid Amnt Head-Count
25+ 5,300 2,213 $6,001,022 7,513
24 or Less 10,662 3,333 $9,948,778 13,995
Grand Total 15,962 5,546 $15,949,800 21,508
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Paid Amnt

$10,156,974

$15,949,800

Paid Amnt

$15,949,800



2021 Outcomes for Degree or Certificate Seeking Students

Completed a Degree

Grant or Cert
Pell 735
Non-Pell 973
Grand Total 1,708

AgeOct15 Completed a Degree

(group) or Cert
24 or Less 957
25+ 751
Grand Total 1,708

Still Enrolled
4,064
3,492
7,556

Still Enrolled
4,811
2,745
7,556

Not Enrolled
(Withdrew)

1,178
1,446
2,624

Not Enrolled
(Withdrew)

1,346
1,278
2,624

Completed a Degree
Enrollment Status

or Cert
Full-time Students 987
Part-time Students 721
Grand Total 1,708
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Still Enrolled
4,918
2,638
7,556

Not Enrolled
(Withdrew)

1,073
1,551
2,624
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Grand Total
5,977
5,911
11,888

Grand Total
7,114
4,774
11,888

Grand Total
6,978
4910
11,888



Completed a

Ethnicity Degree or Cert Still Enrolled

Am Indian 11 45
Asian 97 401
Black 238 1,498
Hispanic 140 952
Non-Resident Alien 20 43
Pacific Islander 2 13
Two or More Races 52 348
Unknown 12 61
White 1,136 4,195
Grand Total 1,708 7,556

Gender Comp:)ert ecdeiltDegree Still Enrolled
Female 995 4,316
Male 713 3,240
Grand Total 1,708 7,556
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Not Enrolled
(Withdrew)

10
117
604
321

19

132
17
1,402
2,624

Not Enrolled
(Withdrew)

1,501
1,123
2,624

Grand Total

66
615
2,340
1,413
82
17
532
90
6,733
11,888

Grand Total
6,812
5,076
11,888
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