# Reporting Period: 2021 Calendar Year

If you require assistance accessing this document, please contact the Office of Strategic Resource Development & Grant Management, Monroe Community College; (585) 292-6012 or <a href="mailto:emailto

#### **Received HEERF**

		<b>Full-time Students</b>		Part-tim	ne Students
Received HEERF	<b>Grand Total</b>	Pell	Non-Pell	Pell	Non-Pell
Yes	5,546	3,137	666	1,206	537
No	15,962	949	2,352	685	11,976
Grand Total	21,508	4,086	3,018	1,891	12,513

#### **HEERF Amount Disbursed**

		Full-time Students		Part-time	Students
Received HEERF	<b>Grand Total</b>	Pell	Non-Pell	Pell	Non-Pell
Yes	\$15,949,800	\$10,336,868	\$1,605,244	\$3,009,029	\$998,659

#### Minimum and Maximum Awards

Full time Pell min = \$888	Full time Non-Pell min = \$666
Full time Pell max = \$4,203	Full time Non-Pell max = \$4,203
Part time Pell min = \$666	Part time Non-Pell min = \$666
Part time Pell max = \$3,759	Part time Non-Pell max = \$4,203

#### **Title IV Headcount**

	Full-time Students		Par	Part-time Students		
Title IV	Pell	Non-Pell	Pell	Non-Pell	<b>Grand Total</b>	
None		1,135		10,699	11,834	
ISIR	4086	1,883	1,891	1,814	9,674	
<b>Grand Total</b>	4,086	3,018	1,891	12,513	21,508	

## **Proportion (%)**

	<b>Full-time Students</b>		Part-ti	Part-time Students		
Title IV	Pell	Non-Pell	Pell	Non-Pell	Grand Total	
None		37.61%		85.50%	55.02%	
ISIR	100.00%	62.39%	100.00%	14.50%	44.98%	
Grand Total	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	

Note that all students awarded HEERF funds were Title IV eligible. So, section C response is 0.

## **Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund**

### **Ethnicity**

	No		Ye	es	Grand Total	
Ethnicity	Head-Count	Paid Amnt	Head-Count	Paid Amnt	Head-Count	Paid Amnt
Am Indian	52		37	\$106,421	89	\$106,421
Asian	719		333	\$1,028,425	1,052	\$1,028,425
Black	1,844		1,438	\$4,169,982	3,282	\$4,169,982
Hispanic	1,513		778	\$2,246,976	2,291	\$2,246,976
Non-Resident Alien	141				141	
Pacific Islander	7		13	\$39,840	20	\$39,840
Two or more races	571		291	\$836,033	862	\$836,033
Unknown	345		37	\$104,147	382	\$104,147
White	10,770		2,619	\$7,417,976	13,389	\$7,417,976
Grand Total	15,962		5,546	\$15,949,800	21,508	\$15,949,800

### Gender

	No		Y	Yes		Total
Gender	Head-Count	Paid Amnt	Head-Count	Paid Amnt	Head-Count	Paid Amnt
Female	7,668		3,535	\$10,156,974	11,203	\$10,156,974
Male	8,294		2,011	\$5,792,826	10,305	\$5,792,826
<b>Grand Total</b>	15,962		5,546	\$15,949,800	21,508	\$15,949,800

### Age

Age Oct 15	No		Yes		Grand Total	
(group)	Head-Count	Paid Amnt	Head-Count	Paid Amnt	Head-Count	Paid Amnt
25+	5,300		2,213	\$6,001,022	7,513	\$6,001,022
24 or Less	10,662		3,333	\$9,948,778	13,995	\$9,948,778
Grand Total	15,962		5,546	\$15,949,800	21,508	\$15,949,800

# **2021 Outcomes for Degree or Certificate Seeking Students**

Grant	Completed a Degree or Cert	Still Enrolled	Not Enrolled (Withdrew)	Grand Total
Pell	735	4,064	1,178	5,977
Non-Pell	973	3,492	1,446	5,911
<b>Grand Total</b>	1,708	7,556	2,624	11,888

Age Oct 15 (group)	Completed a Degree or Cert	Still Enrolled	Not Enrolled (Withdrew)	Grand Total
24 or Less	957	4,811	1,346	7,114
25 +	751	2,745	1,278	4,774
<b>Grand Total</b>	1,708	7,556	2,624	11,888

<b>Enrollment Status</b>	Completed a Degree or Cert	Still Enrolled	Not Enrolled (Withdrew)	Grand Total
Full-time Students	987	4,918	1,073	6,978
Part-time Students	721	2,638	1,551	4,910
Grand Total	1,708	7,556	2,624	11,888

Ethnicity	Completed a Degree or Cert	Still Enrolled	Not Enrolled (Withdrew)	Grand Total
Am Indian	11	45	10	66
Asian	97	401	117	615
Black	238	1,498	604	2,340
Hispanic	140	952	321	1,413
Non-Resident Alien	20	43	19	82
Pacific Islander	2	13	2	17
Two or More Races	52	348	132	532
Unknown	12	61	17	90
White	1,136	4,195	1,402	6,733
Grand Total	1,708	7,556	2,624	11,888

Gender	Completed a Degree or Cert	Still Enrolled	Not Enrolled (Withdrew)	Grand Total
Female	995	4,316	1,501	6,812
Male	713	3,240	1,123	5,076
<b>Grand Total</b>	1,708	7,556	2,624	11,888